04-10-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 REC(1-31-92 1-32-92 1-32-92 1-32-92 1-32-92	B13945
	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Siliscape, Inc.	Name: Invisio, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1330 Bordeaux Drive
☐ Yes Xo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Xo ☐ Other Other	City/State/Zip: Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 29, 1999	🗌 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/017,048 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: David J. Weitz Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. Paul Davis, Reg. No. 29,294 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $3/2/00$
Name of Person Signing Total nu	Signature Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

04/10/2000 TTON11 00000230 232415 09017048

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SILISCAPE, INC.

ENDORSED . FILED in the office of the Secretary of Stat of the State of California

MAR 3 1 1999)

BILL JONES. Secretary of Statu

Joy Weiss and Alfred P. Hildebrand hereby certify as follows:

They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Siliscape, Inc., a 1. California corporation (the "Corporation");

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended in full to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. NAME: The name of this Corporation is INVISO, INC."

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly 3. approved by the board of directors of the Corporation.

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 4,269,438 shares of Common Stock, 622,999 shares of Series AA Preferred Stock, 3,796,358 shares of Series BB Preferred Stock and 5,286,527 shares of Series CC Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares. No shares of Series BB1 and Series CC1 Preferred stock have issued, and none are outstanding.

Wefurther declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledges

Executed this 29th day of March, 1999.

ciss. President Jov

Alfred P. Hildebrand, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0023

83 PAGE

NUJZJU52

INVIS0



INVISO

PAGE Ø2

X

A0523052

States annia

SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $___$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of APR 0 6 1999

Secretary of State

8ec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0024